purchase, the Property, including all of Sellers’ rights, title, and interest in and to all appurtenances, 

easements, access rights, and similar rights, under the terms and conditions set forth in this 

Agreement. 

2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property shall be Three Hundred Fifty 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($350,000.00).  The Purchase Price shall be payable to the Sellers 

at the Closing (as hereinafter defined) by cashier’s check, cash, or other readily available funds as 

agreed upon in advance of closing by the parties.  The Land Bank agrees to assume all other costs

[...]

associated with the conveyance of the Property as outlined in this Agreement, which may be 

reimbursed or paid directly by the Village of Kingsley DDA.   

3. Earnest Money Payments.  Upon acceptance of this Agreement by Sellers, the 

Land Bank shall make payment in monthly installments of One Thousand One Hundred and 

00/100 Dollars ($1,100.00) to the Sellers until Closing, which shall be prorated to the Closing date 

(“Earnest Money”). In recognition of the potential rental income not being collected by Seller 

during the Inspection Period, the Earnest Money shall be non-refundable and does not apply to the

[...]

be proper, or the Land Bank may elect to treat this Agreement as being in full force and effect and 

the Land Bank shall have the right to specific performance or damages, or both. 

17.18. Buyer’s Default.  In the event of Buyer’s default, Sellers’ remedies shall be limited 

to liquidated damages in the amount of Six Thousand Six Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($6,600.00) 

[OR] any monies actually paid by the Land Bank to the Sellers up to the date of the occurrence of 

the event of default.  It is agreed that such payments and things of value are liquidated damages 

and are Sellers’ sole and only remedy for the Land Bank’s failure to perform the obligations of

[...]

Agreement, the Land Bank will execute a Purchase Agreement setting forth the terms and 

conditions of the Land Bank’s purchase of the Property from the Sellers/present owners, John F. 

and Melinda Sue Sedlacek (the “Purchase”).  The purchase price for the Property shall be Three 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($350,000.00) Dollars.  The Purchase Agreement shall be in 

substantially the same form as the unexecuted proposed agreement attached hereto as Exhibit B.   

Section 1.2. Any earnest money payments, recording costs, or state and county transfer 

taxes associated with the Purchase of the Property shall be paid by the Land Bank as set forth in